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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

ICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
DC/(\)xg?r EDM’\IILIE’SﬁgAl}OR FAX: 1-814-765-6089 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

MEMO: To all parties filing Petitions/Motions in Clearfield County:
Please make note of the following:

Rule 206(f) The party who has obtained the issuance of a Rule to Show Cause shall
forthwith serve a true and correct copy of both the Court Order entering the Rule and
specifying a return date, and the underlying Petition or Motion, upon every other party to
the proceeding in the manner prescribed by the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure
(see PA. R.C.P. 440) and upon the Court Administrator.

Rule 206(g) The party who has obtained the issuance of a Rule to Show Cause shall file
with the Prothonotary, within seven (7) days of the issuance of the Rule, an Affidavit of
Service indicating the time, place and manner of service. Failure to comply with this
provision may constitute sufficient basis for the Court to deny the prayer of the Petition
or Motion.



Date: 10/27/2004 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BANDERSON .
Time: 10:13 AM ' ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2004-01183-CD

Current Judge: Fredric Joseph Ammerman
IN RE: Tanner Joseph Peace

CivilIn RE
Date Judge
08/05/2004 Filing: Petition Paid by: Wisor, Shannon R. Receipt number: 1884089 No Judge v
Dated: 08/05/2004 Amount: $85.00 (Check) 1 Cert. to Atty. Pentz . /

08/12/2004 Order, In re: Change of Name of Tanner Joseph Peace, it is Ordered that  Fredric Joseph Ammerman
the within petition be heard on the 15th day of Oct. 2004 at 1:30 in Room
#1 and that notice of petition be published in the Progress and Clearfield
County Legal Journal. BY THE COURT /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman,
President Judge. 1 cert. copy atty. Pentz.

08/27/2004 Order, AND NOW, this 27th day of August, 2004, itis the ORDER of the =~ Fredric Joseph Ammerman L
Court that the Petition for Change of Name in the above mentioned matter
is hereby rescheduled from October 15, 2004 to Wednesday, September
29, 2004 at 1:30 P.M. in Courtroom No. 1, Clfd Co. Courthouse. BY THE
COURT: /s/Fredric J. Ammerman, President Judge. 2CC Atty. Pentz

09/28/2004 Order, AND NOW, this 27th day of September, 2004, it is the ORDER of  Fredric Joseph Ammerman M
the Court that the Petition for Change of Name in the above-cationed
matter is hereby rescheduled from September 29, 2004 to Monday,
November 1, 2004 at 10:30 A.M. in Courtroom No. 1, Cifd Co. Courthouse.
BY THE COURT: /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, President Judge. 1 CC Atty
Pentz



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENN3YLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

In re: Change of Name of TANNER JOSEPH PEACE No. (OH-/I§3-CD

AND NOW, to wit, this 42 *4? day of tZ , on metion
of Chris A. Pentz, Esquire, attorney for the petitiorer above
named, it is ORDERED AND DECREED that the within petition be

heard on the (EE: day of<iitiﬂ St at’ /'3 |, in Room

# (_ and that notice of the filing of the within Petition &and of
the aforesaid date of hearing be published in the Progress and

the Clearfield County Legal Journal.

BY THE COURT) ////1
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AUG 122004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



&
_ut.m_u tec

O 10068  Ady
AUG 12 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CHANGE OF NAME OF TANNER JOSEPH PEACE

£ F o o % F

"***************************

No. 2004-\Q3 -C.D.

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Petition for
Change of Name

Filed on Behalf of: Petitioner

Counsel of Record for this Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232

207 East Market Street

P. O. Box 552
AUG 03 200497

Clearfield PA 16830
o2 (e

814 765-4000
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN TEHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
In re: Change of Name of TANNER JOSEPH PEACE No.
Petition for Change of Name

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGES OF SAID COURT:

The Petition of Tanner Joseph Peace by and through his Father,
naturai guardian Brian Wisor, respectfully represents:

1. The Petitioner is Brian Wisor, the father and natural
guardian of Tanner Joseph Peace, d.o.b. December 06, 1995.

2. The mother of the minor child is Vickie Lynn Peace
Hullihen.
3. The custody of the minor child is controlled by Order of

Court dated February 11, 2003 and September 18, 2003, copies of
which are attached hereto and marked Exhibits “A” and “B”
respectively. :

4. The minor child at present has the mother’'s maiden name.

5. The mother has subsequently remarried resulting in the
minor child not having either his mother’s or father’s last name.

6. It is believed and therefore averred that it is the best

interest of the child for the minor child to have his last name
the same as his father’s.

7. As to the minor child’s middle name, Alan, is the middle
name of the minor child’s father.

8. It is believed that it would be in the minor child’s best
interest to have his father’s middle name.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests the Court, pursuant to the
Act of December 16, 1982, P.L. 1309, No. 295, § 2, 54 Pa. Cons.

Stat. Ann. § 702, for the following:
a. To fix a hearing on this Petition; and
b. To direct that notice be given of this Petition and
hearing; and
€. To enter a decree changing petitioner’s name from
Tanner Joseph Peace to Tanner Alan Wisor.

Attorney fo?iffﬁftioner




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JANIS M. HARRIER, *
-
Plaintiff, *
» *
2 * No. 02-1975-CD
*
BRIAN WISOR and *
VICKI L. HULLIHEN, * ]
_ * ,
" Defendants. * FEB 11 2003
Attest. | ot £
. Prothonotary/

Clerk of Courts

ORDER

AND NOW, this 11th day of February, 2003, this being the date set for Custody
Mediation, the partigs'being ﬁresent and Ieﬁresmted.by counsel, and being unable to reach a
permahenf agreement regarding partial cusfody of the minor child, Tanner J. Péace., (dob 12-
6-95), bAut being able to reach a temporary agreement uﬁtil further hearing by the Court, if is‘.-
ORDERED as follows: |
1. . Thé Plaintiff shall have periods of paﬁial physiczﬂ' cusfodj With the miqor child as
follows: - o |
| A. The second S_aturda_y of every month from 9:00am until 7:30pm;
B. The third Sunday of evéry month from. 9:00arﬁ until 7 ;30é1n;' and
C. Such other times as the parties may agree. |
" 2. The Pla-intiff shall have partial physical cusfody of the minor Cilild Adn Samrday,

February 22, 2003, from 9:00 am. until 7:30 p.mv and for the Baster Holiday on Saturday,
April 19, 2003, from 9:00am wntil 7:30pm.

" “EXHTBIT "A"




3 The Plaintiff shall have reasonable telephone contact with the minor child when he

is in the custody of the other parties.

4. The parties will share information with the Plaintiff regarding the minor child's

school and extra curricular activities with reasonable prompiness.

5 This ORDER will be entered to the custody action between the Defendants at Dob_
No.: 97-5-CD, with the followmng additions and modiﬁcatioﬁs to the above matler:

A The Defendant, Brian A. Wisor, shall have maintain primary physical

custody of the minor child;

B. The Defendant, Vicki L. Hullihen, shall have periods of partial physical

custody with the minor child as follows:
1) The first and third weekend of every month from Friday at 6:00pm
until Sunday at 6:00pm;
2) On Tuesdays from 4:00pm until 8:00pm;-and -
3) At such other times 25 the parties may agree.
6. Partie_s éhall refrain from making derogatory comments ﬁbdut any of the other
parties in frpnt of the minor child or allow third parties to mﬁke the same.

- 7. Parties agree that the mother's siaousc, Thomas Matthew Hullihen, shall not be -

alone with the minor child.

BY THE COURT,

/s/ Fredric ). Ammérman

EXHIBIT “A"
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Mark 8. Weallr,
Atto [ ey for Plaintiff

| EXHIBIT "A"

We the undersigned agree to the enitry of the above Order:

//,,// JW-

Brlan A. Wisor

O

Chris A. Pentz, .
Attorney for Defendant

//1»4/( Qy aé/uﬂ/ﬂom

Vicli L. Hullihen

redenck Nciswend%:
ttorney for Defendant




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION | hereby certify this to be a frue
and attested copy of the original

BRIAN WISOR statement filed in this case.

vs. . NO. 97-5-CD 'SEP 192003
VICKI (PEACE) HULLIHEN : Attest. Ly 2@ '
Protnonotary/
ORDER : . Clerk of Courts

NOW, this 18th day of September, 2003, following
some argument on the Plaintiff's Petition for Contempt; both
parties being present, being represented by counsel; it is the
ORDER of this Court as follows:

1. The parties shall strictly comply with the
partial custody schedule aﬂd times related thereto as set forth
in the Couft‘s Order of February 11,-2003.

2. The parties, being Vicki Hullihen and Mrs. Brian
Wisor, the Juvenile's stepmother, as well as Brian Wisor {when
he would return from the military service) shall, at‘all times
discuss issues relatéd to the partial custody schedule, any:
changes to and any issues concerning the child amongst the
adults and shall not involve the child in the same. Uﬁder no
circumstances will the child be used to attempt to convey

messages between or among adults.

3. In the event that the adults involved would
agree to deviate from the‘Court Ordered custody/partial custody
schedule, their agreement shall either be in writing, signed by

the adults, or shall be pieservedvthrough an audiotape

EXHIBIT "B"




S ——————

recording. This provision of this Order hereby authorizes any
of the adults to tape-record any of their discussions, either by
telephone or in person, concerning issues involving the child
including, but not limited to, the child's best interests, his
health, his welfare, his education and partial custody issues.
The tape recording may be done through a visible or concealed
tape recorder. In the evernt any party would come into court
claiming aﬁy violation of the Court Order relative agreements
made to deviate from the custody order, the Court will not
consider the same without either a signed document or a tape
recording of the alleged agreement.

4. Provisions 5(b) (ii) of the Court's Order of

February 11, 2003, are herby amended to provide that Vicki L.

Hullihen shall have the child on Tuesdays from 4:10 p.m. until

8:10 p.m.

BY THE COURT,

/s/ Fredric ). Ammerman |

Judge lhembycéﬂWthmtObeaTme
: and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

SEP 192003

' Attest. loae 48 :
' Prothonotary/ !
Clerk of Courts

EXHIBIT "B"




VERIFICATION

I, Brian Wisor, verify that the statements made in this Petition
for Change of Name are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

§4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

B feds

Dat=a Brian Wisor
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CHRIS A. PENTZ

ATTORNEY AT LAW

207 East Market Street
CLEARFIELR, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




FILED

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: TANNER JOSEPH PEACE : No. 04-1183-CD

ORDER
AND NOW, this &/ _ day of August, 2004, it is the ORDER. of the
Court that the Petition for Change of Name in the above-captioned matter is hereby

rescheduled from October 15, 2004 to Wednesday, September 29, 2004 at 1:30 P.M.

in Courtroom No. 1, Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA.

BY THE COURT:

FILED

AUG 27 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: TANNER JOSEPH PEACE : No. 04-1183-CD

ORDER
AND NOW, this %’?’2 % day of September, 2004, it is the ORDER of
the Court that the Petition for Change of Name in the above-captioned matter is

hereby rescheduled from September 29, 2004 to Monday, November 1, 2004 at

10:30 A.M. in Courtroom No. 1, Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA.

BY THE COURT:

Feckes { 7

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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FILED

SEP 2 8 2004

Witham A Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:

TANNER JOSEPH PEACE : No. 04-1183-CD

ORDER
NOw, this 1st day of November, 2004, following
the taking of testimony, it is the ORDER of this Court that
counsel, Chris Pentz, Frederick Neiswender and Mark weaver,
submit letter brief to the Court within no more than ten

(10) days from this date.

BY THE COURT,
’:"}! “ ”“ L}
D L {\’ M%

President Judge

f,"“/

%?

William A. Shaw
ProlL onotary

Pl
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Nov 02 70




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:
TANNER JOSEPH PEACE : NO. 04-1183-CD
ORDER

NOW, this 17th day of November, 2004, following the
taking of testimony relative the Petition for Change of Name and
the Court's rsceipt of briefs, it is the ORDER of this Court
that the request of the Petitioner be and is hereby granted.
The name of Tanner Joseph Peace is herby changed to TANNER ALAN
WISOR.

Opinion to be filed in the event of an appeal.

BY THE COURT:

Predident Judge

0 342 z wl 2
NOV 172004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




